PLCC Lightbar FPC 5050 Series
Lightbar Series
Copyright © 2013 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 2 1
Datasheet
■■ High Brightness SMD LED
■■ Low Power Requirement & Energy Efficient
■■ Suitable for Restricted Space

General Information
Introduction
Ordering Code Format
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6
Item Series Emitting Color Angle Driver Serial No.
6 Module LBR1 FPC CW Cool White N 120 I CV 12V xxxxxxx --
NW Neutral White J CV 24V
WW Warm White
 M1    RTB
 M2 RTBW
Copyright © 2013 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 2 4
Product Dimensions
6LBR1xWNI0000002 Series Dimensions (CV 12V)
6LBR1xWNJ000000x Series Dimensions (CV 24V)
6LBR1M1NI0000001 Series Dimensions (RTB/ CV 12V)
5000.00±10.00
10
.0
0±
0.
35
90.00±5.00
16.677.39
100.00±0.25
Adhesive tape for mounting 0.
53
2.
03
±
0.
25
RGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGB
6LBR1M1NJ0000001 Series Dimensions (RTB/ CV 24V)
RGBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GBR GB
5000.00±10.00
10
.0
0±
0.
35
90.00±5.00
16.677.39
100.00±0.25
Adhesive tape for mounting
0.
53
2.
03
±
0.
25
145 ± 5.00
145 ± 5.00
145 ± 5.00
145 ± 5.00
Copyright © 2013 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 2 5
6LBR1M2NJ0000003 Series Dimensions (RTBW/ CV 24V)
6LBR1M2NJ0000001 Series Dimensions (RTBW/ CV 24V)
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Tolerance is ±0.20 mm
+

Electric-Optical Characteristics (TJ=25°C)
6LBR1xWNI0000002 Series (CV 12V)
Order Code Color CCT
(K/nm)
Input Voltage
(CV)
lm
(M)
Number of
LEDs (M)
Power
(W/M)
Forward
 Current (mA/M) CRI
6LBR1CWNI0000002 Cool White 6000K 12 1140 60 14.4 1200 70
6LBR1NWNI0000002 Neutral White 4000K 12 1020 60 14.4 1200 75
6LBR1WWNI0000002 Warm White 3000K 12 900 60 14.4 1200 80
6LBR1xWNJ000000x Series (CV 24V)
Order Code Color CCT
(K/nm)
Input Voltage
(CV)
lm
(M)
Number of
LEDs (M)
Power
(W/M)
Forward
 Current (mA/M) CRI
6LBR1CWNJ0000002 Cool White 6000K 24 1140 60 14.4 600 70
6LBR1NWNJ0000002 Neutral White 4000K 24 1020 60 14.4 600 75
6LBR1WWNJ0000004 Warm White 3000K 24 900 60 14.4 600 80
6LBR1M1Nx0000001 Series (RTB)
Order Code Color CCT(K/nm) Input Voltage
(CV)
lm
(M)
Number of
LEDs (M)
Power
(W/M)
Forward
 Current (mA/M)
6LBR1M1NI0000001
Red 620~630nm 12 96
60
4.8 400
Green 520~535nm 12 216 4.8 400
Blue 465~475nm 12 48 4.8 400
6LBR1M1NJ0000001
Red 620~630nm 24 96
60
4.8 200
Green 520~535nm 24 216 4.8 200
Blue 465~475nm 24 48 4.8 200
Note:
CCT/Wavelengh and Forward Current are measured with an accuracy of ± 10%
6LBR1M2NJ000000x Series (RTBW/ CV 24V)
Order Code Color CCT(K/nm) Input Voltage
(CV)
lm
(M)
Number of
LEDs (M)
Power
(W/M)
Forward
 Current (mA/M) CRI
6LBR1M2NJ0000003
Cool White 6000K 24 684 36 8.64 360 70
Red 620~630nm 24 57.6
36
2.88 120 -
Green 520~535nm 24 129.6 2.88 120 -
Blue 465~475nm 24 28.8 2.88 120 -
6LBR1M2NJ0000001
Cool White 6000K 24 912 48 11.52 480 70
Red 620~630nm 24 76.8
48
3.84 160 -
Green 520~535nm 24 172.8 3.84 160 -
Blue 465~475nm 24 38.4 3.84 160 -
Copyright © 2013 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 2 8
Product Packaging Information
6LBR1xxNx000000x 6LBR1M2NJ0000001
(Width 19mm) Dimension
Antistatic bag 1 Reel 1 Reel 260mm x 230mm